
 

 

 Avira Resources Limited 
Level 3, 88 William Street Perth WA 6000 Australia 

T: + 61 8 9463 2463 

12 February 2025 

RESULTS OF GENERAL MEETING 

Avira Resources Limited (ASX: AVW) (Avira or the Company) advises 
that in accordance with Listing Rule 3.13.2 and section 251AA(2) of the 
Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), details of the resolutions, proxies received 
and votes cast for the meeting held today are set out in the attached 
summary. 

 

All resolutions put to shareholders at today’s General Meeting were 
passed by the requisite majority. 

 
 
 
Rhys Waldon 
Company Secretary 
Avira Resources Limited 
 

-ENDS- 
 

 

The Manager 
Market Announcements Office 
Level 40, Central Park,  
152-158 St George's Terrace 
Perth WA 6000 
 

ACN: 131 715 645 
 
T: + 61 8 9463 2463  

W: www.aviraresourcesltd.com.au 
 
Directors       
David Wheeler, Non-Executive 
Chairman 

David Deloub, Executive Director 

James Robinson, Non-Executive 
Director 

Rhys Waldon, Company Secretary 

Issued Capital (ASX Code: AVW) 

2,938,790,000 Ordinary Shares  

402,500,000 Unquoted options 
exercisable at $0.003 on or before 
30 June 2027 

 

 

Puolalaki Project location, Sweden  



The following information is provided in accordance with section 251AA(2) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth).

Resolution 
Result

Resolutions
Resolution 

Type
For Against Abstain*

Proxy    
Discretion

For Against Abstain*
Carried / Not 

Carried

1    Consolidation of Capital Ordinary 347,067,175     
(95.78%)

15,071,666          
(4.16%)

0 200,000     
(0.06%)

347,267,175     
(95.84%)

15,071,666          
(4.16%)

0 Carried

2    Issue of Options - Options Offer Ordinary 136,950,641   
(81.60%)

30,688,200                   
(18.28%)

7,700,000 200,000     
(0.12%)

137,150,641   
(81.72%)

30,688,200                   
(18.28%)

7,700,000 Carried

3    Participation of a Related Party in the Options Offer Ordinary 233,451,641    
(88.21%)

30,987,200                   
(11.71%)

97,700,000 200,000     
(0.08%)

233,651,641    
(88.29%)

30,987,200                   
(11.71%)

97,700,000 Carried

4    Issue of Shares and Options - Placement Authority Ordinary 323,950,641    
(91.34%)

30,488,200                   
(8.60%)

7,700,000 200,000    
(0.06%)

324,150,641    
(91.40%)

30,488,200                   
(8.60%)

7,700,000 Carried

*Votes cast by a person who abstains on an item are not counted in calculating the required majority on a poll
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